

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 5th day of 100 may 19 may	n
334 S. DERBYSHIRE LANE, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 (Property Address)	_
The Note contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate every month, if the interest rate increases, the Borrowei monthly rever ents may be higher. If the interest rate decreases, the Borrower's monthly payments may be lower.	*8
ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Mortgage, Borrower ar Lender further covent nt and agree as follows:	ıd
A INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES	
The Note provides for an in ital interest rate of 9.00 %. Section 4 of the Note provides for changes the interest rate and the monthly plyments, as follows:	in
4. INTEREST RATE CHANGES	
(A) Change Dates	
The interest rate I will pay may than je on Electricated AUGUST 21 , 19 88, and could that day of the month every month there after Each date on which my interest rate could change is called a "Change Date."	
(B) The Index Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest rate will be based on an Index. The "Index" is the index of prime rates published in the "Monthly Rates" section of the Wall Street Journal. The index figure published on the last business day of the second month preceding each Change Date is called the "Current Index." If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.	
(C) Calculation of Changes Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding Mic percentage points (278) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). This rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date.	
(D) Change Limitations There will be no limitation on the amount by which the interest rate may increase or decrease other than the limitations set forth in this Note, provided that at no time shall the interest rate on this Note be adjusted to a rate discount of the Note of the No	
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
(F) Notice of Changes The Note Holder will notify me of any changes in the amount of my interest rate on the I font by Statement that I will receive before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law : o o piven me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have regarding the notice.	

CHARGES; LIENS

Uniform Covenant 4 of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower: (a) shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend against enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which in the opinion of Lender operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof; or (c) shall secure from the holder of such lien an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lander subordinating such lien to this Mortgage.

If Lender determines that all or any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, Lender shall send florrower notice identifying such lien. Borrower shall satisfy such lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within ten days of the giving of notice.

NOTICE

Uniform Covenant 14 of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. PA 6 1 1

Page 1

Page 2

UNIFORM SECURITY INSTRUMENT: GOVERNING LAW: SEVERABI D.

Uniform Covenant 15 of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of a dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the borrower becomes an owner of the property, or (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trusting which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sulma secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

Lender exercises such uption to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared Lue. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrowe; invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

COVENANT DELETED

Non-Uniform Covenant 21 of the Mortgage ("Futi re Advances") is deleted.

يرين المراوي ا المراوي المراوي

LOAN CHARGES

If the loan secured by the Mortgage is subject to a law which ants maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected a connection with the loan exceed permitted limits, then: (1) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (2) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be left aded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment under the Note.

If, after the date hereof, enactment of expiration of applicable laws have the effect of rendering the provisions of the Note, the or this Adjustable Rate Rider (other than this paragraph H) unenforc /sixle according to their terms, or all or any part of the

value of Lenders security, their and payable.	Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all sums serul ad by the	Wouthands to be immediately on
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borre	ower has executed this Adjustable Bate Rider.	
	Mark N. Celle	(Sea
	MICHAEL A. CLAUS	Borrowe
	Sandra M. Claus	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\alpha}}$
	SANDRA M. CLAUS	(Sea
		(C ₂
		Borrowe
State of Illinois.	COOK	County sa:
1	THE UNDERSIGNED	
In and for said county and stat	e, do hereby certify that	
MTCHARL A CLASS	AND SANDRA M. CLAUS, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENAN	NCA
MICHAEL A. CLAUB	AND SALDAN II, CUROS, ILIS WIFE, IN COURT INNE	
		me to be the same person(s
	the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in p	
<u> </u>	ered the said instrument as <u>THEIR</u> free and volunta	ry act, for the uses and purpose
Given under my hand and offic	"OFFICIAL OFAL"	, 19 <u>88</u> .
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ary Public, State of Illinois Charles	
ў Му С	ominission Expires Dec. 19, 1991	

3721709

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 5TH	day of	JULY	. .
19. 88, between the Mortgagor, . MICHAEL, A	CLAUS .AND.	SANDRA .MCLAUS	HIS .WIFE, IN JOINT
TENANCY (herein "Bo DOUGLAS SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSO	rrower''), and t	he Mortgagee, 	, a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of THE. STATE .OF whose address is 14 North Dryden Avenue.	.ILLINOIS Arlington He	ights, Illinois 6000	
			(herein "Tender")

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$ 4.0., QQQ.00...... which indebted ass is evidenced by Borrower's note dated ... JULY . 5. . 1988 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "bote"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not sooner paid, oue and payable onJULY. 5...1998:

To Secure to Lader the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with ir coest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the cover ants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant

LOT THREE HUNDRED NINETEFN-

In Stonegate, being a Resubary scion of H. Roy Berry's Co's East Moreland, being a Subdivision of that part of the West Half (1/2) of the North West Quarter (1/2) of Section 33, and that part of the East Half (1/2) of the North East Quarter (%) of Section 32, lying Northeasterly of the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad Company, all in Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian.

03-32-210-003 PERMANENT TAX NUMBER:

THIS MORTGAGE SECURES A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT EQUITY LOAN

which has the address of 334 .S., DEREYSHIRE LANE.... Illinois 60004 (herein "Property Address"); (Zip Code I

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage. grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands. subject to encumbrances of record.

3721709

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without account only for those rents actually received. bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to

management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a

TO),	9/5	> 1 1		$\mathbb{R} \setminus \{0\}$	INSUI	KOI
- VOIDON N		The same	باستطييد	-		ILLINOI
- 4	0-		sion Spites Diale		TITLE	
E .	0	L GAR	ED A GRAV	EDN	2, 53	AG0
7	Childud YastoN	T Z AV	FICIAL SE	40" §	amission exp	#1C
	LANG WINDS	M. an ource	CONTRACTOR !	POPULATION NO.	txə noiszimmi	
	A C C LO KED	.'d., (O.,	. Zifil , tabaz tat	nano ano ome	Given under my	
88 91	HIII. Journ	hilla	nide loss to:			,
		therein set forth.	rud purposer	et, for the uses	free voluntary a	THEIR
es insmurisni biae odi bor	The Y signed and delive	owledged that	n. toa bas , no	this day in pers	arred before me	ebbee
the foregoing instrument,	VIFE, AS JOINT. TENA ARE subscribed to	hose name(s)	м (s)uosada ви	nas off of of our	of nwondy vilea	Derse
state, do hereby certify that	has yinuoo bias rol baa a	i alldus Public i	M Agms 2		L THE UND	
			.0	A-1		
	County ss:		хоох		E OF ILLINOIS, .	TATZ
12M01108 -	CONTO	'H WIGHTE		<i>'S</i>		
	LIM Claux	ripio pr				
18M01108	SOTAUS.	MICHAEL A.			Sc.	
	777	11/1/			70	
					0	
	(388)	MTOM zirt between	ta zad tawotte	WHEREOF BO	SHUTIW MI	
	+ + 1g					
ne of this Mortgage, of any	aaress secratorion, page v reclosure action.	er, at Lender s a ny sale oτ other fo	votice to Lenc ance and of ai	resge to gays Idmuone toited	ily over this Mo tus afti taben the	Toirq Jefab
zan doinw neit a thiw sonan	dmusus todia to isuri lo b	ny morigage, dee	he holder of a	ender request t	Borrower and L	
		V GE2 OK DEED				
·	DER SUPERIOR	T FOR NOTICE SCLOSURE UND	eacyan 3803 GNA -	······································		_
	THE PERMIT	T EAD MATICE	2911090			
гие Рторенту.	f homestead exemption in	waives all right of	томет негеру	iomestead. Bor	21. Walver of !	
	· £ ti £	or recordanon, n. s	pay an costs c	ROLLOMGE SUBII	ge to Borrower.	char

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lander and Recorder)

ATTN: K. CERICOLA

DOUGLAS SAVINGS & LOAN

ARLINGTON HTS, IT N' DELDEN

MAIL TO*

70009

- 10. Borrower Not Released, Furben and By Lender ic. Waiver Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided hoois, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Lea; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the every that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Engreyer shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Londer, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have a jainst parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the p, and of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Borrower shall cause to be sut in ited information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the transferee, reasonably determines that Lender's security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihoo; of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Mortgage, or if the required information is not submitted. Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice anall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's preach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any runs secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

any condemnation or other taking of the property or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall by paid of Lenlier, subject to the terms of any resigned and shall by paid of Lenlier, subject to the terms of any assigned and shall by paid of Lenlier, subject to the terms of any assigned and shall be privately assection.

9. Candemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with related to Lender's interest in the Property.

provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Mote rate, shall Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including

Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this tions of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regula-

in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this I to, gage is on a unit rower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned U. Developments. Boror to the sums secured by this Mortgage. authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restorance or repair of the Property

notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim in insurance benefits, Lender is

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Let der within 30 days from the date proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make

or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof.

that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance nolicies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender. acceptable to Lender. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Bo rower subject to approval by Lender; provided.

may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender n av require. insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term coverage", and such other hazards as Lender

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property

Mortgage, and leaschold payments or ground rents, if any

assessments and other charges, fines and impositions article able to the Property which may attain a priority over this including Borrower's covenants to make payments when Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes. under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Coarges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under

held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender shall apply, no later than in metaly prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds

held by Lender. If under paragraph 7 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender.

Upon payment in full or all sums secured by this Morigage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds Lender may require.

they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as the Funds held by Lind a shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as either promptly reprid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of taxes, assessments in surance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, the due dates of thes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

Funds are pive sed as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage. the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Morrgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: